## **Special Town Board Meeting**

# May 30, 2014 @ 2:00 p.m. Town Hall

#### **AGENDA**

- 1. Resolution rejecting all bids submitted on May 28, 2014 for the Hudson Highlands Fjord Trail signage and way-finding.
- 2. Resolution authorizing the Town Clerk to re-advertise for bidders for the Hudson Highlands Fjord Trail signage and way-finding program.
- 3. Adjourn

## RESOLUTION

The following Resolution was presented by \_\_\_\_\_, seconded by \_\_\_\_\_ and unanimously carried;

RESOLVED, that the Town Board hereby rejects all the bids submitted on May 28, 2014 for the Hudson Highlands Fjord Trail to develop a signage and way-finding program, including associated trail systems and recreation offerings, business districts, parking areas and cultural/historic sites along the Hudson River from Beacon to Cold Spring.

## **RESOLUTION**

The following Resolution was presented by \_\_\_\_, seconded by \_\_\_ and unanimously carried;

RESOLVED, that the Town Board hereby authorizes Town Clerk Merando to advertise for bidders to develop a signage and way-finding program, including associated trail systems and recreation offerings, business districts, parking areas and cultural/historic sites along the Hudson River from Beacon to Cold Spring, known as the Hudson Highlands Fjord Trail.